23   Equity Value Utilizing a Capitalization Rate of 10.00% $6.20 $115.71 $1,537,324

24   Projected  NOI As A % of Total Investment 7.69% $8.07 $150.53 $2,000,000

   Property Evaluation With Different Cap Rates on Pro-forma Rental Income

25 Item Description Cap Rate PSF Land Per Sq. Ft. Valuation

26   Equity Value Utilizing a Capitalization Rate of 7.50% $7.71 $143.74 $1,909,681

27   Equity Value Utilizing a Capitalization Rate of 8.00% $7.22 $134.75 $1,790,326
28   Equity Value Utilizing a Capitalization Rate of 8.50% $6.80 $126.83 $1,685,013
29   Equity Value Utilizing a Capitalization Rate of 9.00% $6.42 $119.78 $1,591,401
30   Equity Value Utilizing a Capitalization Rate of 9.50% $6.08 $113.48 $1,507,643
31   Equity Value Utilizing a Capitalization Rate of 10.00% $5.78 $107.80 $1,432,261

32   Pro-Forma NOI As A % of Total Investment 7.16% $8.07 $150.53 $2,000,000

Ten Year Financial Income and Expense Pro-Forma

   Project Name: 600 West Commerce Place,  Topeka, Kansas 66603 Prepared by: Bruce Marshall

1   Cash Flow Analysis  <Pro‐Forma> [2009]   [2010] [2011] Year 1   Year 2   Year 3   Year 4   Year 5
2   Item Description 100% 100% 100.00% Dec 2010 Dec 2011 Dec 2012 Dec 2013 Dec 2014

3   Gross Potential Income Rent Per Square Foot  $23.04 $23.04 $23.04 $23.04 $23.04 $23.12 $23.05 $23.05
4   Additional Income Rent Per Square Foot  $23.04 $0.13 $0.13 $0.13 $0.13 $0.13 $0.14 $0.14
5   Effective Gross Income Per Square Foot ($1.88) $23.04 $23.04 $23.04 $23.04 $23.12 $23.05 $23.05
6   N.O.I.  Rent Per Square Foot $11.57 $10.78 $10.51 $10.78 $10.51 $10.31 $9.97 $9.70

7   Annual Increases to Expenses Input: - - - 2.80% 2.23% 2.18% 2.13% 2.09%
8   Expenses Per Sq. Ft. ($11.47) ($12.26) ($12.53) ($12.26) ($12.53) ($12.81) ($13.08) ($13.35)
9
10   Vacant Space in Square Footage - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11   Vacancy/Collection Loss 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
12   Occupancy 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

15 Base Rent on Leased Space 217,757 217,757 217,757 217,757 217,757 217,757 217,757 217,757
16 Operating Cost Base Reimbursement 43,445 43,445 43,445 43,445 43,445 44,413 43,445 43,445
17 Tenant Improvement Allowance Reimbursement 43,200 43,200 43,200 43,200 43,200 43,200 43,200 43,200
18 Current CPI Increase Reimbursements 1,715 1,677 1,723 1,715 1,752 1,789 1,827 1,864

19   Gross Potential Income 306,118 306,080 306,126 306,118 306,155 307,160 306,230 306,267

20   Less General Vacancy & Collection Loss Allowance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21   Effective Gross Income 306,118 306,118 306,155 306,118 306,155 307,160 306,230 306,267

22   Less Operational Expenses (152,348) (162,891) (166,519) (162,891) (166,519) (170,146) (173,774) (177,402)

23   Net Operating Income 153,732 143,226 139,636 143,226 139,636 137,013 132,456 128,865

24   Principal Payment First Lien (22,250) (22,250) (22,250) (22,250) (23,623) (25,080) (26,627) (28,269)
25   Interest Payment First Lien (74,395) (74,395) (74,395) (74,395) (73,022) (71,565) (70,018) (68,376)

26   Total First Mortgage Debt Service (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645)

27   Breakeven Occupancy 248,993 259,537 263,164 259,537 263,164 266,792 270,419 274,047
28   Breakeven Occupancy Percentage 81% 85% 86% 85% 86% 87% 88% 89%
29   Breakeven Occupancy Per Square Foot $18.74 $19.53 $19.81 $19.53 $19.81 $20.08 $20.35 $20.63

30   Total Project Debt Service (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645)

31   Project Cash Flow 57,087 46,581 42,991 46,582 42,992 40,369 35,811 32,221

32   Cash-On-Cash Return [Annual & Non-Cumulative] 7.61% 6.21% 5.73% 6.21% 5.73% 5.38% 4.77% 4.30%

33   Add Back Loan Amortization as a % of Investmen 2.97% 2.97% 2.97% 2.97% 3.15% 3.34% 3.55% 3.77%

34   Total Annual Yield [Cash-On-Cash + Amortization 79,337 68,831 65,241 68,832 66,615 65,449 62,438 60,490

35   Total Annual Yield Return Percentage 10.58% 9.18% 8.70% 9.18% 8.88% 8.73% 8.33% 8.07%

36   Capitalization Rate [ NOI / Total Project Cost ] 7.69% 7.16% 6.98% 7.16% 6.98% 6.85% 6.62% 6.44%

37   Total Initial Investment <Excluding Loan> (750,000) (750,000) (750,000) (750,000) 0 0 0 0

38   Project Year End Capital Account Balance 0 0 0 46,582 89,573 129,942 165,753 197,975

39   Market Value <If Sold> 1,921,654 1,790,326 1,745,449 1,790,326 1,745,449 1,712,666 1,655,695 1,610,817
40   Less Closing Costs/Commissions 71,002 71,002 71,002 67,653 66,509 65,673 64,220 63,076
41   Net Sales Price 1,850,652 1,719,324 1,674,447 1,722,673 1,678,940 1,646,993 1,591,475 1,547,741

42   Less Outstanding Loan Balance <- Principal> (1,227,750) (1,227,750) (1,227,750) (1,227,750) (1,204,127) (1,179,047) (1,152,420) (1,124,151)
43   Less Initial Cash Invested 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44   Net Project Sales Profit [Net Sale- Debt & Equity] 622,902 491,574 446,697 494,923 474,813 467,946 439,055 423,590

45   Plus Cummulative Cash Flow 57,087 57,087 57,087 46,582 89,573 129,942 165,753 197,975

46   Net Project Profit + Cumulative Cash Flow 679,989 548,661 503,784 541,505 564,386 597,888 604,808 621,565

47   Net Project Profit + Cum. Cash Flow/ Investmen 90.67% 73.15% 67.17% 72.20% 75.25% 79.72% 80.64% 82.88%

48   Net Present Value - - - - - - - -

49   Project Internal Rate of Return - - - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

50   Net Sales Price 1,850,652 1,719,324 1,674,447 1,722,673 1,678,940 1,646,993 1,591,475 1,547,741

51   Projected First Mortgage Loan Refinance Amoun 1,493,875 1,391,782 1,356,895 1,391,782 1,356,895 1,331,410 1,287,121 1,252,234

52   Loan as a Function of Proposed Purchase Pric 74.69% 69.59% 67.84% 69.59% 67.84% 66.57% 64.36% 62.61%

53   Additional Capital Created On Sale vs. Refinance of 1st 356,777 327,542 317,552 330,891 322,045 315,583 304,354 295,508

Sperry Van Ness | DataVest has secured information from sources which is believed to be reliable. However, no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, are

offered by Sperry Van Ness | DataVest  as to the accuracy of the information and/or the probability of obtaining the economic pro-forma projections contained herein.

Dec 16

9:36 AM

Ten Year Financial Income and Expense Pro-Forma

   Project Name: 600 West Commerce Place,  Topeka, Kansas 66603 www.dvsvn.com

1   Cash Flow Analysis  <Pro‐Forma> Year 6   Year 7   Year 8   Year 9   Year 10   Five Year Ten Year
2   Item Description Dec 2015 Dec 2016 Dec 2017 Dec 2018 Dec 2019 Totals   Totals

3   Gross Potential Income Rent Per Square Foot  $23.03 $22.74 $22.74 $22.74 $22.74 $23.05 $22.74
4   Additional Income Rent Per Square Foot  $0.14 $0.15 $0.15 $0.15 $0.15 $0.13 $0.53
5   Effective Gross Income Per Square Foot $23.03 $22.74 $22.74 $22.74 $22.74 $23.06 $21.13
6   N.O.I.  Rent Per Square Foot $9.40 $8.84 $8.57 $8.30 $8.03 $10.25 $8.96

7   Annual Increases to Expenses Input: 2.04% 2.00% 1.96% 1.93% 1.89% 11.42% 21.25%
8   Expenses Per Sq. Ft. ($13.63) ($13.90) ($14.17) ($14.44) ($14.72) ($12.81) ($26.98)
9
10   Vacant Space in Square Footage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11   Vacancy/Collection Loss 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 110%
12   Occupancy 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 210%

15 Base Rent on Leased Space 221,001 256,686 256,686 256,686 256,686 1,088,787 2,336,531
16 Operating Cost Base Reimbursement 43,445 43,445 43,445 43,445 43,445 218,195 435,422
17   Total Rental Income 39,600 0 0 0 0 216,001 255,601
18 Current CPI Increase Reimbursements 1,901 1,939 1,976 2,013 2,051 8,946 18,827

19   Gross Potential Income 305,948 302,070 302,107 302,144 302,182 1,531,929 3,046,379

20   Less General Vacancy & Collection Loss Allowance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21   Effective Gross Income 305,948 302,070 302,107 302,144 302,182 1,531,929 3,046,379

22   Less Operational Expenses (181,029) (184,657) (188,284) (191,912) (195,539) (850,732) (1,792,153)

23   Net Operating Income 124,919 117,413 113,823 110,233 106,643 681,196 1,254,227

24   Principal Payment First Lien (30,013) (31,863) (33,829) (35,916) (38,131) (125,849) (295,601)
25   Interest Payment First Lien (66,632) (64,782) (62,816) (60,729) (58,514) (357,377) (670,851)

26   Total First Mortgage Debt Service (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (483,226) (966,452)

27   Breakeven Occupancy 277,674 281,302 284,929 288,557 292,184 1,333,958 2,758,605
28   Breakeven Occupancy Percentage 91% 93% 94% 96% 97% 87% 91%
29   Breakeven Occupancy Per Square Foot $20.90 $21.17 $21.45 $21.72 $21.99 $20.63 $21.99

30   Total Project Debt Service (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (96,645) (483,226) (966,452)

31   Project Cash Flow 28,275 20,769 17,179 13,588 9,998 197,975 287,784

32   Cash-On-Cash Return [Annual & Non-Cumulative] 3.77% 2.77% 2.29% 1.81% 1.33% 26.40% 38.37%

33   Add Back Loan Amortization as a % of Investmen 4.00% 4.25% 4.51% 4.79% 5.08% 16.78% 39.41%

34   Total Annual Yield [Cash-On-Cash + Amortization 58,288 52,632 51,008 49,504 48,129 323,824 583,385

35   Total Annual Yield Return Percentage 7.77% 7.02% 6.80% 6.60% 6.42% 8.64% 325.25%

36   Capitalization Rate [ NOI / Total Project Cost ] 6.25% 5.87% 5.69% 5.51% 5.33% 6.44% 5.33%

37   Total Initial Investment <Excluding Loan> 0 0 0 0 0 (750,000) (750,000)

38   Project Year End Capital Account Balance 226,249 247,018 264,197 277,785 287,784 197,975 287,784

39   Market Value <If Sold> 1,561,491 1,467,663 1,422,786 1,377,909 1,333,032 1,610,817 1,333,032
40   Less Closing Costs/Commissions 61,818 59,425 58,281 57,137 55,992 63,076 55,992
41   Net Sales Price 1,499,673 1,408,238 1,364,505 1,320,772 1,277,040 1,547,741 1,277,040

42   Less Outstanding Loan Balance <- Principal> (1,094,138) (1,062,275) (1,028,446) (992,530) (954,399) (1,124,151) (954,399)
43   Less Initial Cash Invested 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44   Net Project Sales Profit [Net Sale- Debt & Equity] 405,535 345,963 336,059 328,242 322,641 423,590 322,641

[…]

<E-21>   Breakeven Occupancy Per Annum $0
<E-22>   Breakeven Occupancy Per Year 85.97%
<E-23>   Breakeven Occupancy Per Square Foot $19.81

<E-24>   Parking Spaces 55
<E-25>   Parking Spaces Per 1000 SF of Space 4.14

<E-26>   Estimated Capitalization Rate 8.00%
<E-27>   Appraised Value Estimate $0
<E-28>   Appraised Value Per Sq. Ft. $0.00
<E-29>   Appraised Value Per Sqaure Foot of Land $0.00

<E-30>   Loan to Acquisition Cost 62.50%

<E-31>   Total Project Cost Per SF of Land $22.29
<E-32>   Total Project Cost Per Net Square Foot of Building $150.53

<E-33>   Current  Net Operating Income As a % of Acquisition Cost 7.69%
<E-34>   Pro-Forma Net Operating Income As a % of Total Investment Cost   [Cap Rate] 7.16%

<E-35>   Debt Coverage Ratio Analysis Based upon Current Income & Pro-Forma Expenses 1.48

<E-36>   Square Footage of Unleased Space to Lease 0
<E-357>   Real Estate Commisions to Lease Space to Target Occupancy @ ---> - $0

<E-35>   Project Internal Rate of Return  Yr. 5 N/A
<E-36>   Project Internal Rate of Return  Yr. 10 N/A

Topeka Social Security Office

Tenant Rental Escallation Analysis Prepared by Sperry Van Ness

 Wed  Dec 16, 2009 9:36:13 AM

Name Of Suite Suite Percent Lease Base Rent Additional Pro‐Forma Base Rent Rent Per  Gross Lease

Tenant No. Size of Total Expiration Rent Per Month Rent Per Month Rent/Month Per Year Square Foot Per Year

1 United States Social Security Administration 100 13,286 71.14% Jan  2021 $18,146.45 $0.00 $18,146 $217,757 $16.39 $217,757
2 U S SSA Operating Cost Base 14 19% Jan 2021 $3 620 45 $3 620 $43 445 $3 27 $43 4452 U.S. SSA Operating Cost Base ‐ ‐ 14.19% Jan  2021 ‐ $3,620.45 $3,620 $43,445 $3.27 $43,445
3 U.S. SSA Tenant Improvement Allowance ‐ ‐ 14.11% Jun  2015 ‐ $3,600.01 $3,600 $43,200 $3.25 $43,200
4 Current CPI Reimbursement ‐ ‐ 0.55% Jan  2021 ‐ $139.77 $140 $1,677 $0.13 $1,677

5 Sub-Total [Leased] ‐ 13,286 100.00% ‐ $18,146.45 $7,360 $25,507 $306,080 $23.04 $306,080

6 United States Social Security Administration ‐ ‐ 0.55% Jan  2021 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐   ‐ $0
7 U.S. Social Security Adm.  Additional Rent ‐ ‐   ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐   ‐ $0

8 For Lease [Vacant] Sub-Total 0 0.00% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐
‐ [Includes CAM]

9 Sub-Totals Per Month [Vacant + Leased] ‐ 13,286 ‐ ‐ $18,146 $7,360 $25,507 $306,080 $23.04 $306,080
[Includes CAM]

10 Totals ‐ 13,286 100% 0 100.00% <‐‐ Physical Occupancy‐Economic‐‐> 100.00% $23.04 $306,080

Sperry Van Ness | DataVest has secured information from sources which is believed to be reliable. However, no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, are

offered by Sperry Van Ness | DataVest  as to the accuracy of the information and/or the probability of obtaining the economic pro‐forma projections contained herein.

Topeka Social Security Office

Tenant Rental Escallation Analysis Prepared by Sperry Van Ness

 Wed  Dec 16, 2009 9:36: AM

  Name Of Suite Suite Percent Lease  Base Rent/Year Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4

  Tenant No. Size of Total Expiration [Pre‐Pass‐Throughs] Dec 2010 Dec 2011 Dec 2012 Dec 2013